PWR-C3/179/2024-POWER G.O.(Rt)No.110/2024/POWER



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Power Department - Sustainable Development Goals (SDG) - Nodal Officer and Assistant Nodal Officers - Appointed - Orders issued.

DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.110/2024/POWER Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24-06-2024

Read

- 1. GO(Rt)No.183/2021/P&EA dated 31.03.2021.
- 2. Letter No. PIEM4/18/2022-PIEMD dated 20.03.2024 of Programme Implementation Evaluation and Monitoring Department.

ORDER

In pursuance of letter read as 2nd paper above, the Joint Secretary, Power Department is appointed as Nodal Officer and Under Secretary-1 & Under Secretary-II (for the respective sections handled by them) are appointed as Assistant Nodal Officers for better co-ordination and monitoring of Sustainable Development Goals related to Power Department. Details pertaining to the above officers are noted below.

NO /ANO	Name & Designation	Phone no.	Mob. phone no.	e-mail ID
Nodal Officer	Preethy C S, Joint Secretary	0471- 2518282	9496236306	js.power@kerala.gov.in
Assistant Nodal Officer	G Ramanath, Under Secretary I	0471- 2518732	9447024902	us.pwr@kerala.gov.in
Assistant Nodal Officer	Maya P, Under Secretary II	0471- 2518530	7907845982	ussect123@gmail.com

(By order of the Governor) PREETHY C S PWR-C3/179/2024-POWER G.O.(Rt)No.110/2024/POWER

JOINT SECRETARY

To:

- 1. Smt. Preethy C S, Joint Secretary, Power Department.
- 2. Sri. Ramanath G, Under Secretary-1, Power Department.
- 3. Smt. Maya P, Under Secretary-II, Power Department.
- 4. Programme Implementation Evaluation and Monitoring Department.
- 5. Power (A / B / PS) Department
- 6. Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer